
International Institute of Municipal Clerks
2025/2026 IDEAL Committee Roster
Term: May 22, 2025 through May 21, 2026

PURPOSE:

2025/2026 Goals & Objectives

Deadlines:
July 15, 2025

September 17, 2025
 

March 26, 2026

Identify and submit to  Headquarters budget justification requested (if any) necessary to accomplish the 

Committee's goals and objectives.  All requested will be reviewed by the Budget and Planning Committee.

File a Report with Headquarters for inclusion with agenda materials for the November IIMC Board of 

Directors Mid-Year Meeting.
 

File the final report with Headquarters for inclusion with the Annual Report.

Toya Harrell, MMC

Chair

Village Clerk

Village of Shorewood

3930 N. Murray Avenue

Shorewood, WI 53211

Phone: (414) 847-2608

Fax: (414) 487-2606

Email: tharrell@shorewoodwi.gov

Mercedes Barcia, MMC

Member

Records Manager/Deputy City Clerk

City of Venice

401 W. Venice Avenue

Venice, FL 34285

Phone: (941) 882-7392

Fax:

Email: mbarcia@venicefl.gov

Stephanie Bennett

Member

Clerk

Fawley Parish Council

Gang Warily Recreation Centre

Netherlands Road

Fawley  SO45 1GA

ENGLAND

Phone:

Fax:

Email: stephanie.bennett@fawley-pc.gov.uk

Rosalyn Covington, CMC

Member

Deputy Clerk

County of Forsyth

201 N. Chestnut Street

Winston Salem, NC 27101

Phone: (336) 703-2011

Fax: (336) 747-8446

Email: covingrv@forsyth.cc

Andrew Dacuag, CMC

Member

City Clerk

City of Maple Valley

P. O. Box 320

Maple Valley, WA 98038

Phone: (425) 413-8800

Fax:

Email: andrew.dacuag@maplevalleywa.gov

Allison Duran

Member

Executive Assistant

City of Naples

735 8th Street South

Naples, FL 34102

Phone: (239) 213-1046

Fax:

Email: aduran@naplesgov.com
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Tory M. Frink, MMC

Member

City Clerk, Legislative Department

City of Greensboro

P.O. Box 3136

Greensboro, NC 27402-3136

Phone: (336) 373-2396

Fax:

Email: Tory.Frink@greensboro-nc.gov

Rayna E. Harris, MMC

Member

Township Clerk

Township of Hillside

1409 Liberty Avenue

Hillside, NJ 07205

Phone: (973) 681-7155

Fax: (973) 351-5935

Email: rharris@hillsidenj.us

Alicia Hidalgo, MMC

Member

City Clerk

City of Liberal

P.O. Box 2199

Liberal, KS 67901-2199

Phone: (620) 626-2204

Fax: (620) 626-0511

Email: alicia.hidalgo@cityofliberal.org

Stephanie C. Kelly, MMC

Member

City Clerk

City of Charlotte

600 East Fourth Street 7th Floor

Charlotte, NC 28202-2857

Phone: (704) 999-1583

Fax:

Email: stephanie.kelly@charlottenc.gov

Linda Larter, MMC

Member

Town Clerk

Sevenoaks Town Council

Phone: (44) 796 358 5002

Fax: 01823-253681

Email: townclerk@sevenoakstown.gov.uk

David A. Patterson, CMC

Member

Deputy City Clerk

City of Waukegan

100 N. MLK Jr. Avenue

Waukegan, IL 60085

Phone: (847) 599-2513

Fax: (847) 360-9744

Email: david.patterson@waukeganil.gov

Eric L. Strimple, MMC

Member

Assistant City Clerk

City of Olathe

100 E Santa Fe St

Olathe, KS 66061-3409

Phone: (913) 971-8704

Fax:

Email: estrimple@olatheks.gov

Karen Li Lee

Staff Liaison

Communications Officer

IIMC

8331 Utica Avenue, #200

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Phone:

Fax:

Email: Karen@iimc.com

Chris Shalby

Staff Liaison

Executive Director

IIMC

8331 Utica Avenue, Ste. 200

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Phone: (909) 944-4162

Fax: (909) 944-8545

Email: chriss@iimc.com
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